NOTICE OF ELECTION

A General Municipal Election for the Town of Pine Mountain will be held on November 7, 2023, for the purpose of electing **three (3) Council seats**.

Qualifying took place August 21st thru August 24th with following people qualifying;

Names Street Address Walling Addr	Names	Street Address	Mailing Address
-----------------------------------	-------	----------------	-----------------

Council: (Please vote for three (3) Council Seats)

James W. Trott, Jr	241 Pine Drive	PO Box 748 Pine Mountain, GA
Curtis Bray	127 S. Hardy Avenue	PO Box 616 Pine Mountain, GA
Mary Jean Elizabeth Miller	417 W. Harris Street	417 W. Harris Street Pine Mtn, GA
Sandra Dowling	33 Parkview Court	33 Parkview Court Pine Mtn, GA
Thomas Eugene Scott	168 Oak Avenue	168 Oak Avenue Pine Mountain, GA
momas Lugene Scott	100 Oak Avenue	100 Oak Avenue Fine Mountain, GA

Early voting starts on Monday, October 16th, 2023, and ends on Friday, November 3rd, 2023. Hours for early voting are Monday – Friday 8:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M. Early voting will be held on Saturday, October 21^{st,} and October 28th, 2023, from 8:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M. at Harris County Election Office located at 757 Carver Circle, Hamilton, Georgia.

Election will be held at Town Hall located at 250 McDougald Avenue on Tuesday, November 7, 2023. Hours for voting is 7:00 A.M. until 7:00 P.M.